A
T
LI
T
E
Specifications and dimensions subject to change without notice. Consult your Cooper Lighting Representative or visit www.cooperlighting.com for available options, accessories and ordering information.
20-27 Cooper Lighting by Eaton | Product Selection Guide | Sixth Edition | www.cooperlighting.com
E

38
6 VOLT
ORDERING INFORMATION - NATIONAL
Family Capacity in Watts (Hours)
1.5 2 3 4
Number
of Heads
Watts per
Head
Max Remote
Heads
Replacement
Lamp
Shipping
Weight
Dimensions (mm)
A B C D
6HC200 200 150 100 90 2 9 – 6RW9 14"  18-5/8" 4" 9"
(355mm) (473mm) (102mm) (229mm)
38
12HC200 200 150 100 90 2 9 – 12RW9 14"  18-5/8" 4" 9"
(355mm) (473mm) (102mm) (229mm)
38
6 VOLT
12 VOLT
12HC300 300 225 150 135 2 9 – 12RW9 14"  18-5/8" 7-1/2" 9"
(355mm) (473mm) (191mm) (229mm)
64
12HC400 400 300 200 180 2 9 – 12RW9 14"  18-5/8" 7-1/2" 9"
(355mm) (473mm) (191mm) (229mm)
74
12 VOLT
12HCNY7 200 150 100 90 2 12 – 12RW12 14"  18-5/8" 4" 9"
(355mm) (473mm) (102mm) (229mm)
38
12HCNY8 300 225 150 135 2 12 64– 12RW12 14"  18-5/8" 7-1/2" 9"
(355mm) (473mm) (191mm) (229mm)
12HCNY9 400 300 200 180 2 12 74– 12RW12 14"  18-5/8" 7-1/2" 9"
(355mm) (473mm) (191mm) (229mm)
HALOGEN LAMP OPTIONS
*Only available with OS Head
Unit Watt Lamp Only Replacement Lamp Number